Board of Education

Town of Windsor Locks

Special Meeting - Agenda

September 20, 2023 - 4:15 p.m.

Windsor Locks High School - Professional Development Room

- I. Call to Order
 - A. Roll Call
 - B. Pledge of Allegiance
- II. Public Audience (only on Agenda Items)
 - A. In Accordance with BOE Policy 1100 The Windsor Locks Board of Education (Board) Chairperson shall recognize speakers, request proper identification and maintain proper order. The Board shall hear only concerns, views and opinions on topics within the jurisdiction of the Board. The appropriateness of the subject being presented, the suitability of the time for such presentation, the number of speakers, and the time to be allowed for public comment will be determined by the Chairperson. The public is advised that any discussion of specific employees will not be allowed at meetings and should be addressed to the employee's immediate supervisor or the Superintendent.
- III. Executive Session: To adjourn the meeting to Executive Session as permitted by Connecticut General Statutes Section 1-225(a) for the following purposes as allowed by Section 1-200(6), that is:
 - A. Discussion of Personnel Matter Board of Education Member Jim McGowan

That in attendance in the Executive Session shall be limited to:

- Members of the Board of Education
- Others as Requested to Attend by the Board of Education
- IV. Adjourn to Public Session
- V. Action, if any, on Executive Session Item: Vote Possible
- VI. Adjourn Meeting

For the Chairperson of the Board of Education Shawn L. Parkhurst - Superintendent of Schools Copy: Town Clerk - Please Post